

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3994/2015

Pradeep Kumar Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Smt Madhu Dwivedi Baliga And Another

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

30/04/2026

1. Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No. 1 at the correct address. Requisites and notices be filed within a period of one week. If the same are filed, the Registry is directed to issue the same. Rule is made returnable within three weeks.
2. List this matter after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

KRATIKA /20